

Arts at the Old Barracks Museum Artist/Client Agreement

This agreement is made on	, 20 by and between
	("Artist"), whose contact information is
	and Old Barracks

Museum (OBM) located at 101 Barrack St, Trenton, NJJ 08608.

NAME/DATE OF EXHIBITION. This Agreement relates to the following exhibition: "Trenton Makes" taking place at 101 Barrack St, Trenton, NJ. The dates of the Exhibition are from June 7, 2024 (start date) to July 6, 2024 (end date). The Opening Preview Reception will take place June 7, 2024 from 6:00pm – 9:00pm and is open to the public.

ARTIST PERMISSION FOR ARTWORK TO BE EXHIBITED. Artist consents to his/her artwork ("Artwork") being exhibited by Old Barracks Museum at the Exhibition. Old Barracks Museum reserves the right to decide not to exhibit one or more pieces of the Artwork. If OBM decides not to exhibit one or more pieces of the Artwork, the pieces not exhibited shall be returned to the Artist within fourteen (14) calendar days of the beginning date of the Exhibition.

WEBSITE EXHIBITION. In conjunction with the Exhibition, Artist consents to Old Barracks Museum exhibiting the Artwork on the OBM website and social media.

ARTIST PERMISSION FOR ARTWORK TO BE SOLD. Artist consents to the Artwork being sold by the Old Barracks Museum at the Exhibition and hereby irrevocably appoints and designates Old Barracks Museum as her/his selling agent for purposes of the Exhibition.

Artwork made available for the sale shall be priced by the Artist for sale to the public. Proceeds from the sale of Artwork shall be distributed as follows: 80% to the Artist ("Artist Proceeds") and 20% to Old Barracks Museum.

Old Barracks Museum reserves the right to decide not to offer for sale one or more pieces of the Artwork.

ARTWORK DROP OFF AND PICK UP. Artist agrees to provide all of the Artwork to Old Barracks Museum in accordance with the following:

Artwork drop off dates and times: Wednesday - Saturday, May 22 – May 25 from 10:00am – 5:00pm,

Artists agree that once this Agreement is signed, s/he is not permitted to withdraw or remove any of the Artwork from the Exhibition.

Artist shall pick up any unsold Artwork from the Exhibition location at 101 Barrack St, Trenton, NJ in accordance with the dates and times shown below. Artist understands and agrees that if s/he fails to pick up any one or more pieces of the Artwork within thirty (30) calendar days after the ending date of the Exhibition, the Artwork will be considered abandoned and shall become property of Old Barracks Museum to dispose of as it deems fit. **Artwork pick-up date and time: July 10- 13 between 10:00am- 5:00pm.** **IDENTIFICATION OF ARTIST.** Artists shall be identified at the Exhibition as a client of Old Barracks Museum.

PAYMENT TO ARTIST. Within thirty (30) days after the ending date of the Exhibition, Old Barracks Museum shall pay Artist the "Artist Proceeds" due for any of the Artwork sold during the

Exhibition.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY. Artist releases Old Barracks Museum and Old Barracks Association from any and all liability connected with the Artwork, including loss, damage, destruction and/or theft.

REPRODUCTION. Artist consents to the reproduction of any one or more pieces of the Artwork for the purpose of raising funds for the Old Barracks Museum. Artist further consents to the reproduction of any one or more pieces of the Artwork for the purpose of promoting and/or marketing the Exhibition.

ORIGINALITY. Artist represents that the Artwork is original and that Artist possesses unencumbered ownership of and title to the Artwork.

GOVERNING LAW. This Agreement is governed by the laws of the State of New Jersey.

INTEGRATION. This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding and agreement between the parties. Its terms can be modified only in writing and signed by both parties.

Artist represents that s/he has read and understands this Agreement and agrees to all of the terms and conditions.

Artist	Date

Old Barracks Museum

Date